BY ALDS. PÉREZ, HAMILTON, COGGS, STAMPER, BORKOWSKI, WITKOWSKI, LEWIS, RAINEY, JOHNSON

Resolution recognizing We Energies for its assistance in restoring electrical power in Puerto Rico after Hurricane Maria.

WHEREAS,

WE ENERGIES

which assisted in restoring electrical power in Puerto Rico after Hurricane Maria; and

WHEREAS, on September 20, 2017, Hurricane Maria struck Puerto Rico intensity that 90 percent of was without electricity, resulting in millions of people being affected; and

WHEREAS, We Energies and its sister organization Wisconsin Public Service, following the events of Hurricane Maria, assisted in restoring electrical power to the island; and

WHEREAS, We Energies answered the call for help by sending trucks, equipment, and dozens of workers to the island who spent weeks on end tirelessly working to restore power to the locals; now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, That the Common Council of the City of Milwaukee herewith recognizes We Energies for its generosity and sense of community service; and, be it

FURTHER RESOLVED, That a suitably engrossed copy of this resolution be presented to We Energies.

Introduced by Common Council members José G. Pérez Ashanti Hamilton, Milele A. Coggs, Jim Bohl, Russell W. Stamper, II, Mark A. Borkowski, Terry L. Witkowski, Chantia Lewis, Khalif J. Rainey, and Cavalier Johnson and approved by all members of the Milwaukee Common Council on September 5, 2018.